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RECTIFICATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS OF SCHEDULES
Schedule LX – Republic of Korea
Communication from the Secretariat

Addendum

Please find attached information concerning Section I-A of the Schedule LX – Republic of Korea
 relating to a tariff description which was inadvertently omitted from the documentation circulated in G/MA/TAR/RS/220.
_______________


If no objection is notified to the Secretariat within three months from the date of this document, the rectifications and modifications to Schedule LX - Korea will be deemed to be approved and will be formally certified.
SCHEDULE LX – REPUBLIC OF KOREA
This schedule is authentic only in the English language
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

SECTION I - A TARIFFS

	Tariff item no. (HS2002)
	Ex
	Description of products
	Base rate of duty
	Bound rate of duty
	Implementation period
	Special safeguard
	Initial negotiating right
	Other duties and charges
	Earlier legal instruments

	
	
	
	Ad val. (%)
	Other
	Ad val. (%)
	Other
	From
	To
	
	
	
	

	1
	2
	3.A
	3.B
	4.A
	4.B
	5.A
	5.B
	6
	7
	8
	9

	2939
	Vegetable alkaloids, natural or reproduced by synthesis, and their salts, ethers, esters and other derivatives.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


__________
� This document has been prepared under the Secretariat's own responsibility and without prejudice to the positions of Members and to their rights and obligations under the WTO.


� In English only.
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